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Statistics for the first four months of publication should be treated as provisional.  Numbers of offences in the NT for the latest month may increase by 10-15% over time, 

while numbers in the three prior months may increase by 5-10%, as investigations and data entry are completed over the next serveral months.  Increases may be larger in 

the regional data.

Following the implementation of the NT Police SerPro system on 27 November 2023, the crime statistics from December 2023 onwards have been determined to be not 

comparable with earlier published NT crime statistics.  December 2023 represents a break in the series, and data for December 2023 onwards will be published separately 

from earlier data.

Offences are classified using the new Australian and New Zealand Standard Offence Classification (ANZSOC) 2023, which was developed by the Australian Bureau of Statistics 

and is currently being implemented by all Australian jurisdictions.  The new classification differs from the previous classification, and means that new breakdowns for certain 

offences are available.  The crime statistics published from March 2025 onwards use this classification for all offences, including historical offences.  However, users should be 

careful in comparing statistics published under the new classification with statistics from earlier releases using the old classification, as some offences have been 

recategorised.  A list of key offence recategorisations affecting the NT Crime Statistics is included at "Key changes".

These statistics were prepared by the Criminal Justice Research, Evaluation and Statistics Unit based in the Northern Territory Attorney-General's Department for use by 

Government agencies, other organisations, researchers and members of the public.  

The information used to prepare these statistics was extracted from SerPro on 2 December 2025 .  These statistics should not be compared with earlier NT crime statistics for 

periods prior to December 2023, as the two series are not comparable.

The suggested citation for this information is: Northern Territory Crime Statistics, data through October 2025.  Attorney-General's Department, December 2025.
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The offences reported in this document were recorded by the Northern Territory Police in the SerPro system.  The data are frequently updated as new information comes to 

light.  Therefore these statistics may differ slightly from those produced for the same time period at an earlier or later date. 

Involvement of domestic violence and/or alcohol in the offence is determined by the NT Police at the time of the offence.  In some situations it is not possible to determine 

whether alcohol is involved in an offence, in which cases alcohol involvement will be recorded as No.

The Northern Territory has a small population and certain offences show strong seasonal impacts.  Therefore, the crime statistics can fluctuate considerably between months, 

particularly at a regional level.  These fluctuations should not, of themselves, be interpreted as changing trends in crime.  The crime statistics are also subject to influence 

from changes in legislation, public behaviour in reporting crime, and Police operations.  Care should be used in attributing annual changes to a particular cause.

These data represent counts of offences.  Offence statistics may not be comparable with those published by other jurisdictions as offence definitions have not been 

standardised.
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Table 1

Northern Territory Crime Statistics
Data through October 2025

Number of offences Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

 0110 Murder 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 1 5 2 3 0 3 3 3 2 4 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 1

01 Homicide 1 6 2 4 0 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1

 021 Serious Assault 706 690 618 704 656 704 677 750 778 764 774 800 925 771 689 771 670 704 638 642 622 719 767

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 24 28 28 20 22 16 24 30 30 28 32 34 26 38 20 31 24 30 16 32 27 26 25

 023 Common Assault 186 172 168 147 164 174 145 183 174 159 141 165 143 148 131 150 125 147 119 139 127 138 163

02 Assault 916 890 814 871 842 894 846 963 982 951 947 999 1,094 957 840 952 819 881 773 813 776 883 955

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 43 21 24 22 29 33 37 31 44 32 44 44 43 33 37 37 26 35 44 50 37 35 29

 032 Sexual assault of a child 4 11 11 8 8 7 12 9 11 10 9 17 13 11 11 9 10 19 10 12 9 6 7

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 7 6 8 4 7 2 9 8 10 8 5 9 6 2 5 6 6 12 2 0 3 6 4

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 5 6 4 8 6 8 3 8 9 6 9 3 9 10 15 7 5 9 6 6 0 6 7

03 Sexual offences 59 44 47 42 50 50 61 56 74 56 67 73 71 56 68 59 47 75 62 68 49 53 47

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 2 3 1 3 5 2 6 4 8 4 4 14 9 4 6 6 2 6 3 5 5 4 7

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 50 47 62 46 49 57 64 60 64 74 48 66 69 80 64 76 51 64 63 75 60 65 72

 045 Driving causing serious injury 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 4 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 1

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 18 16 13 11 17 19 22 22 24 29 29 28 26 22 19 20 24 37 19 29 24 18 21

04 Harm or endanger persons 72 66 76 61 73 78 94 90 97 108 82 108 106 108 89 102 79 109 87 109 91 89 101

 051 Robbery 36 46 33 62 41 38 23 36 31 36 27 36 38 26 23 33 41 35 26 27 27 32 27

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 37 47 33 63 41 39 23 36 31 36 28 36 38 26 23 34 41 36 26 28 27 32 27
Total offences against the person 1,085 1,053 972 1,041 1,006 1,064 1,028 1,149 1,187 1,156 1,128 1,219 1,310 1,149 1,022 1,148 987 1,104 949 1,019 944 1,058 1,131

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 266 382 204 187 160 199 182 191 193 190 246 247 238 158 130 162 190 159 155 200 136 118 119

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 44 77 56 47 26 32 31 40 37 42 27 59 39 43 27 35 37 16 32 38 29 18 31

061 Burglary - dwelling 310 459 260 234 186 231 213 231 230 232 273 306 277 201 157 197 227 175 187 238 165 136 150

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 170 185 138 143 142 134 101 105 152 131 95 91 111 131 111 138 123 127 66 69 57 79 67

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 24 32 18 15 18 12 12 17 13 13 12 11 9 13 22 33 13 9 1 8 8 14 8

062 Burglary - non-residential 194 217 156 158 160 146 113 122 165 144 107 102 120 144 133 171 136 136 67 77 65 93 75

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 65 62 47 46 53 46 45 44 53 67 57 93 60 49 48 65 55 35 48 41 36 62 32

 07* Other theft 700 728 683 673 610 725 675 618 655 678 679 719 661 630 508 576 661 647 607 509 470 517 481

07 Theft 765 790 730 719 663 771 720 662 708 745 736 812 721 679 556 641 716 682 655 550 506 579 513

11 Property damage offences 709 771 563 518 546 603 590 652 713 757 670 722 734 702 703 752 706 772 736 682 606 598 662
Total property offences 1,978 2,237 1,709 1,629 1,555 1,751 1,636 1,667 1,816 1,878 1,786 1,942 1,852 1,726 1,549 1,761 1,785 1,765 1,645 1,547 1,342 1,406 1,400

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 1

Darwin Crime Statistics
Data through October 2025

Number of offences Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

 0110 Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

01 Homicide 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

 021 Serious Assault 160 178 144 168 151 154 127 170 160 171 170 176 213 153 174 173 177 159 150 156 125 142 131

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 7 6 8 7 5 4 8 9 9 10 4 10 6 7 6 6 7 9 2 8 5 4 6

 023 Common Assault 47 52 52 41 64 62 44 53 42 55 44 44 46 46 46 44 39 41 31 49 39 36 42

02 Assault 214 236 204 216 220 220 179 232 211 236 218 230 265 206 226 223 223 209 183 213 169 182 179

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 19 10 6 13 12 16 16 9 11 6 16 16 17 8 8 9 12 13 9 18 13 11 12

 032 Sexual assault of a child 0 2 0 3 4 2 2 1 1 3 1 3 5 3 1 1 0 5 3 5 1 0 1

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 1 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 5 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 6 1

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 3 1 1 2 2 5 1 1 4 2 5 1 3 4 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 4 1

03 Sexual offences 23 17 10 18 20 23 19 11 17 14 23 22 30 17 13 14 13 21 12 24 15 21 15

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 2 2 5 3 1 1 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 1

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 12 8 20 16 21 17 20 22 15 16 7 19 27 16 18 20 16 13 19 23 12 16 18

 045 Driving causing serious injury 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 1

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 4 4 3 5 5 2 9 7 9 7 5 2 8 3 6 5 5 8 4 11 4 2 7

04 Harm or endanger persons 17 12 23 22 27 20 30 30 28 25 14 26 39 20 25 29 23 22 26 34 17 20 27

 051 Robbery 16 26 16 35 23 18 10 16 12 14 13 10 14 7 14 18 22 18 11 12 9 12 13

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 16 26 16 35 23 18 10 16 12 14 13 10 14 7 14 19 22 18 11 13 9 12 13
Total offences against the person 271 292 253 291 290 282 240 289 269 291 269 289 349 250 279 285 282 271 232 284 210 236 234

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 34 71 61 62 33 39 32 35 38 48 67 44 30 29 46 29 26 19 29 31 12 10 8

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 4 23 27 16 11 12 9 4 10 10 6 9 4 10 10 7 6 0 5 3 8 5 6

061 Burglary - dwelling 38 94 88 78 44 51 41 39 48 58 73 53 34 39 56 36 32 19 34 34 20 15 14

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 22 29 33 31 19 23 21 20 18 26 22 17 16 34 20 27 19 28 8 7 8 11 9

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 4 6 6 7 4 2 3 6 4 3 5 5 0 2 5 7 1 1 0 2 0 0 1

062 Burglary - non-residential 26 35 39 38 23 25 24 26 22 29 27 22 16 36 25 34 20 29 8 9 8 11 10

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 15 31 21 21 17 23 25 21 22 27 26 20 24 22 20 20 16 17 24 8 16 22 10

 07* Other theft 291 340 314 309 235 270 267 222 221 305 275 260 232 281 236 262 251 270 208 184 160 213 184

07 Theft 306 371 335 330 252 293 292 243 243 332 301 280 256 303 256 282 267 287 232 192 176 235 194

11 Property damage offences 171 204 178 170 179 181 136 135 160 163 186 161 180 202 187 191 182 214 210 192 161 158 136
Total property offences 541 704 640 616 498 550 493 443 473 582 587 516 486 580 524 543 501 549 484 427 365 419 354

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 1

Palmerston Crime Statistics
Data through October 2025

Number of offences Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

 0110 Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 021 Serious Assault 65 66 56 75 74 70 63 73 78 69 72 70 80 88 58 69 74 85 77 78 66 96 91

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 1 2 4 2 3 2 1 2 1 3 3 6 1 3 0 2 2 5 1 2 5 3 1

 023 Common Assault 19 13 21 24 14 19 15 13 14 17 24 25 16 12 9 12 14 21 13 9 7 15 11

02 Assault 85 81 81 101 91 91 79 88 93 89 99 101 97 103 67 83 90 111 91 89 78 114 103

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 4 2 4 2 7 5 2 5 6 3 2 7 4 6 2 9 2 1 7 7 8 3 3

 032 Sexual assault of a child 1 5 4 1 1 0 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 3 4 2 2 0 4 2 1

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 6 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 1

03 Sexual offences 10 7 9 3 9 6 6 10 9 6 6 11 6 8 9 15 6 5 14 8 12 5 5

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 5 7 7 4 4 9 9 8 8 3 0 11 11 15 6 7 5 6 7 5 5 13 6

 045 Driving causing serious injury 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 2 3 2 2 4 4 2 1 5 1 4 5 1 0

04 Harm or endanger persons 7 10 8 5 7 11 11 14 11 5 3 14 14 19 12 9 7 12 8 11 10 15 6

 051 Robbery 6 4 7 12 5 7 3 2 6 0 3 7 1 0 4 1 10 4 7 2 4 1 1

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 6 4 7 13 5 7 3 2 6 0 3 7 1 0 4 1 10 4 7 2 4 1 1
Total offences against the person 108 102 105 122 112 115 99 114 119 101 112 134 118 130 92 108 113 132 120 110 104 135 115

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 15 23 21 18 14 19 15 18 20 17 27 14 21 22 18 15 10 7 14 11 16 8 11

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 6 6 6 4 1 4 1 3 3 4 5 3 2 9 10 4 7 3 7 1 4 0 3

061 Burglary - dwelling 21 29 27 22 15 23 16 21 23 21 32 17 23 31 28 19 17 10 21 12 20 8 14

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 9 6 8 8 9 11 6 7 14 8 9 6 14 6 14 15 3 2 4 3 5 4 4

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 3 2 3 1 0 1 0 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 6 3 3 0 0 2 1 1 2

062 Burglary - non-residential 12 8 11 9 9 12 6 10 16 9 10 6 15 6 20 18 6 2 4 5 6 5 6

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 13 6 6 8 12 3 7 5 10 4 11 8 2 5 9 6 11 7 9 6 7 13 10

 07* Other theft 93 102 108 99 73 83 93 68 96 81 106 82 106 92 68 73 92 93 134 70 79 70 65

07 Theft 106 108 114 107 85 86 100 73 106 85 117 90 108 97 77 79 103 100 143 76 86 83 75

11 Property damage offences 78 72 73 36 44 70 78 65 45 63 62 65 61 76 83 84 73 103 106 62 77 59 87
Total property offences 217 217 225 174 153 191 200 169 190 178 221 178 207 210 208 200 199 215 274 155 189 155 182

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 1

Alice Springs Crime Statistics
Data through October 2025

Number of offences Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

 0110 Murder 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Homicide 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 021 Serious Assault 152 148 140 180 134 147 142 175 177 150 147 156 200 168 137 169 110 137 100 116 104 113 134

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 9 10 5 7 8 7 4 7 9 9 8 8 8 16 6 8 8 2 6 6 6 6 9

 023 Common Assault 43 42 35 35 26 24 29 45 43 29 21 29 25 40 20 24 19 19 23 20 21 18 28

02 Assault 204 200 180 222 168 178 175 227 229 188 176 193 233 224 163 201 137 158 129 142 131 137 171

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 8 2 3 2 3 5 6 7 9 13 11 10 4 7 7 5 2 2 12 8 2 7 4

 032 Sexual assault of a child 0 2 0 1 0 1 2 2 4 1 2 3 2 3 1 1 2 10 3 2 1 1 0

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 0 2 2 2 2 3 0 1 3 2 0 1 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 2

03 Sexual offences 8 6 5 6 8 9 8 10 16 16 14 14 9 11 10 7 4 19 16 12 3 10 6

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 7 11 12 13 9 8 12 11 14 24 12 11 6 22 13 10 5 21 13 15 9 10 12

 045 Driving causing serious injury 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 6 2 1 2 1 6 4 3 6 4 4 7 2 1 2 5 1 2 5 2 1 5 5

04 Harm or endanger persons 14 14 13 16 12 14 17 16 21 29 17 19 11 24 17 15 6 23 18 17 11 15 20

 051 Robbery 3 1 3 7 4 9 4 7 4 8 6 11 10 9 5 5 3 7 5 4 9 10 4

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 3 1 3 7 4 10 4 7 4 8 6 11 10 9 5 5 3 7 5 4 9 10 4
Total offences against the person 229 224 202 253 192 211 204 261 270 241 213 237 263 269 196 228 150 207 168 175 154 172 201

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 115 164 53 54 59 79 59 78 73 70 95 137 124 57 24 50 67 65 56 104 59 54 34

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 20 33 12 13 7 10 8 25 16 20 11 37 26 12 4 11 12 5 12 25 8 4 9

061 Burglary - dwelling 135 197 65 67 66 89 67 103 89 90 106 174 150 69 28 61 79 70 68 129 67 58 43

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 52 31 19 17 46 35 11 26 50 38 24 16 23 12 14 21 30 17 19 15 14 18 11

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 6 11 2 1 0 4 4 3 6 1 3 1 4 8 3 2 2 3 0 3 2 3 1

062 Burglary - non-residential 58 42 21 18 46 39 15 29 56 39 27 17 27 20 17 23 32 20 19 18 16 21 12

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 19 13 3 9 5 7 3 12 14 24 9 51 20 14 8 12 10 3 7 11 4 10 2

 07* Other theft 153 130 111 126 138 171 163 171 193 146 141 213 158 76 90 106 143 122 113 134 100 93 90

07 Theft 172 143 114 135 143 178 166 183 207 170 150 264 178 90 98 118 153 125 120 145 104 103 92

11 Property damage offences 274 269 126 156 121 165 176 228 330 338 243 294 280 149 200 245 200 241 203 248 169 151 186
Total property offences 639 651 326 376 376 471 424 543 682 637 526 749 635 328 343 447 464 456 410 540 356 333 333

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 1

Katherine Crime Statistics
Data through October 2025

Number of offences Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

 0110 Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

01 Homicide 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

 021 Serious Assault 75 55 61 62 63 69 99 75 72 70 86 85 92 77 67 100 77 75 62 50 75 95 88

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 1 3 2 2 3 1 4 2 3 0 5 2 3 2 2 3 0 4 0 4 0 1 2

 023 Common Assault 17 11 12 3 8 10 12 13 14 8 6 10 8 8 10 18 13 7 14 11 19 15 11

02 Assault 93 69 75 67 74 80 115 90 89 78 97 97 103 87 79 121 90 86 76 65 94 111 101

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 7 2 2 2 4 3 4 4 2 5 1 4 3 4 4

 032 Sexual assault of a child 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 8 4 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

03 Sexual offences 3 3 1 3 2 2 7 11 17 7 3 7 6 5 5 7 3 7 1 5 4 4 10

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 6 5 2 3 2 0 6 7 7 4 7 3 9 1 3 2 6 4 7 7 10 5 3

 045 Driving causing serious injury 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 2 4 6 5 3 3 5 1 2

04 Harm or endanger persons 8 7 3 4 2 1 8 11 13 9 11 9 12 5 5 6 12 10 10 10 16 7 7

 051 Robbery 4 4 3 8 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 6 0 1 2 3 2 6 0 4 2

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 4 5 3 8 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 6 0 1 2 3 2 6 0 4 2
Total offences against the person 108 84 82 83 82 86 133 117 123 100 115 117 124 103 89 135 107 106 89 86 115 126 120

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 19 37 9 13 14 19 19 25 35 6 20 19 19 13 9 11 35 16 24 24 22 8 12

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 2 7 2 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 1 3 4 3 0 1 6 4 4 5 7 2 2

061 Burglary - dwelling 21 44 11 17 16 23 23 29 39 9 21 22 23 16 9 12 41 20 28 29 29 10 14

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 13 29 12 13 13 18 20 10 17 12 9 8 7 10 9 11 13 14 9 15 6 8 7

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 4 3 4 2 3 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 1 4 6 1

062 Burglary - non-residential 17 32 16 15 16 21 22 12 18 15 10 9 7 10 10 15 15 14 10 16 10 14 8

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 2 1 1 2 5 4 4 0 1 1 2 1 6 0 1 4 5 3 0 5 1 4 1

 07* Other theft 31 41 31 29 42 59 48 31 45 32 29 24 28 40 19 23 54 33 48 30 23 12 32

07 Theft 33 42 32 31 47 63 52 31 46 33 31 25 34 40 20 27 59 36 48 35 24 16 33

11 Property damage offences 52 68 36 37 36 52 70 50 41 34 33 33 48 50 47 47 82 62 67 54 53 57 48
Total property offences 123 186 95 100 115 159 167 122 144 91 95 89 112 116 86 101 197 132 153 134 116 97 103

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 1

Tennant Creek Crime Statistics
Data through October 2025
Number of offences Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

 0110 Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 021 Serious Assault 31 31 24 40 28 46 44 29 37 34 52 27 54 38 33 50 33 29 32 46 50 47 38

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 2 0 5 1 0 0 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 4 1 4 2 1 1

 023 Common Assault 6 8 8 3 2 6 3 3 7 9 4 11 2 2 3 10 7 5 3 5 4 5 4

02 Assault 39 39 37 44 30 52 49 34 47 45 57 40 57 41 38 61 40 38 36 55 56 53 43

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 4 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

 032 Sexual assault of a child 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Sexual offences 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 2 0 4 1 2 2 6 2 4 0 1 1 1 0 2 0

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 0 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 3 0 0 2 6 0 8 4 1 0 3 0 1 1

 045 Driving causing serious injury 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

04 Harm or endanger persons 0 2 4 1 2 2 4 0 1 4 2 3 4 9 0 9 5 1 1 4 2 1 2

 051 Robbery 4 8 2 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 2 4

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 4 8 2 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 2 4
Total offences against the person 44 50 45 48 34 55 54 39 49 53 60 45 65 58 40 76 46 40 38 60 62 58 49

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 39 10 11 6 3 8 17 13 7 14 14 8 17 7 10 15 7 14 5 6 1 8 14

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 5 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

061 Burglary - dwelling 44 12 13 7 3 8 20 13 7 14 16 10 18 8 11 16 7 14 5 6 1 9 17

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 20 7 5 2 7 2 5 6 4 6 2 8 11 6 5 0 2 2 2 5 7 8 6

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

062 Burglary - non-residential 22 7 5 3 7 2 5 6 4 6 2 9 12 6 6 0 2 2 2 5 7 8 6

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 2 2 4 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 1 2 4

 07* Other theft 21 15 19 14 13 32 20 23 16 13 20 18 24 19 7 15 10 12 15 11 17 21 17

07 Theft 23 17 23 15 14 33 20 23 18 14 20 20 27 20 8 17 12 12 17 13 18 23 21

11 Property damage offences 42 27 32 16 25 15 30 35 18 30 24 38 44 37 26 23 15 33 26 28 31 55 39
Total property offences 131 63 73 41 49 58 75 77 47 64 62 77 101 71 51 56 36 61 50 52 57 95 83

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 1

Nhulunbuy Crime Statistics
Data through October 2025
Number of offences Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

 0110 Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 021 Serious Assault 5 5 6 3 10 4 5 11 9 6 7 13 2 10 3 10 3 11 2 3 5 3 8

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

 023 Common Assault 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 0 2 5 2 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 1 3

02 Assault 6 7 7 3 11 5 8 14 11 6 9 20 4 11 4 10 4 15 3 3 6 4 11

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

 032 Sexual assault of a child 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Sexual offences 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

 045 Driving causing serious injury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 Harm or endanger persons 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

 051 Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total offences against the person 10 8 8 4 11 5 9 15 13 8 12 21 6 11 4 10 5 16 4 3 6 4 12

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 1 6 3 11 6 3 11 2 1 1 4 2 2 3 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 6

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

061 Burglary - dwelling 1 6 4 14 6 3 11 2 1 2 4 2 3 4 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 3 6

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 4 4 5 9 6 1 0 1 6 1 2 1 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

062 Burglary - non-residential 4 4 5 10 8 1 0 1 6 1 2 3 4 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

 07* Other theft 5 5 1 6 11 4 4 2 4 4 8 2 9 5 2 2 3 5 2 5 1 2 10

07 Theft 7 5 2 7 11 4 4 2 5 4 8 2 9 5 2 2 4 5 2 5 1 2 10

11 Property damage offences 6 3 0 7 16 8 9 6 8 5 8 8 2 8 2 5 5 6 1 4 1 4 7
Total property offences 18 18 11 38 41 16 24 11 20 12 22 15 18 19 8 7 13 12 4 10 5 9 26

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 1

NT Balance Crime Statistics
Data through October 2025
Number of offences Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

 0110 Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 0 2 1 0 0 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 1

01 Homicide 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 1

 021 Serious Assault 218 207 187 176 196 214 197 217 245 264 240 273 284 237 217 200 196 208 215 193 197 223 277

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 4 7 4 1 3 2 5 6 5 4 11 4 7 8 4 11 7 5 6 8 9 11 6

 023 Common Assault 53 44 39 41 49 52 39 55 52 41 40 41 44 40 42 42 32 51 34 45 36 48 64

02 Assault 275 258 230 218 248 268 241 278 302 309 291 318 335 285 263 253 235 264 255 246 242 282 347

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 10 5 9 4 5 6 10 7 11 6 13 8 11 5 16 7 7 13 14 12 11 10 6

 032 Sexual assault of a child 2 2 6 2 3 4 3 2 3 2 2 8 3 4 7 3 3 1 2 5 2 1 3

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 0 0 4 2 1 0 6 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 0 6 3 1 0 2 0 1

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 1 3 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 4 5 1 1 0 0 1

03 Sexual offences 13 10 19 9 11 10 20 11 15 9 18 17 16 9 29 12 20 22 18 18 15 11 11

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 6 2 0 1 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 1

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 18 14 17 9 13 21 13 12 19 23 21 21 14 20 24 29 15 19 16 22 24 20 31

 045 Driving causing serious injury 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 5 5 7 2 7 8 7 6 3 10 12 9 9 10 5 3 10 17 6 9 8 9 6

04 Harm or endanger persons 24 20 25 12 23 30 23 19 22 34 34 36 26 31 30 34 26 41 23 33 35 31 38

 051 Robbery 3 3 2 0 3 0 3 4 3 9 2 4 8 2 0 6 3 2 1 3 1 3 3

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 3 3 2 0 3 0 3 4 3 9 3 4 8 2 0 6 3 3 1 3 1 3 3
Total offences against the person 315 293 277 240 285 310 289 314 344 362 347 376 385 328 322 306 284 332 298 301 293 327 400

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 43 71 46 23 31 32 29 20 19 34 19 23 25 27 22 42 43 37 26 23 24 29 34

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 7 6 6 6 5 2 6 4 4 4 2 5 1 7 2 11 6 4 4 4 2 4 8

061 Burglary - dwelling 50 77 52 29 36 34 35 24 23 38 21 28 26 34 24 53 49 41 30 27 26 33 42

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 50 79 56 63 42 44 38 35 43 40 27 35 36 62 48 64 54 64 24 24 16 30 28

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 5 10 3 2 9 2 3 3 0 5 2 1 3 2 4 17 5 5 0 0 1 4 2

062 Burglary - non-residential 55 89 59 65 51 46 41 38 43 45 29 36 39 64 52 81 59 69 24 24 17 34 30

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 12 9 11 4 13 8 6 6 3 10 9 11 5 7 9 21 10 5 6 9 7 11 5

 07* Other theft 106 95 99 90 98 106 80 101 80 97 100 120 104 117 86 95 108 112 87 75 90 106 83

07 Theft 118 104 110 94 111 114 86 107 83 107 109 131 109 124 95 116 118 117 93 84 97 117 88

11 Property damage offences 86 128 118 96 125 112 91 133 111 124 114 123 119 180 158 157 149 113 123 94 114 114 159
Total property offences 309 398 339 284 323 306 253 302 260 314 273 318 293 402 329 407 375 340 270 229 254 298 319

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 2

Northern Territory Assault Statistics
Data through October 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

DV involved Alcohol involved 290 254 229 276 276 311 324 275 337 289 315 332 357 318 285 324 257 308 255 294 309 278 323

No alcohol involved 256 285 284 279 259 277 253 355 328 335 316 315 372 345 315 319 273 268 248 229 241 299 313

DV involved Total 546 539 513 555 535 588 577 630 665 624 631 647 729 663 600 643 530 576 503 523 550 577 636

DV not involved Alcohol involved 147 110 100 100 106 94 103 113 113 114 108 126 140 107 71 110 120 123 83 98 73 94 93

No alcohol involved 223 241 201 216 201 212 166 220 204 213 208 226 225 187 169 199 169 182 187 192 153 212 226

DV not involved Total 370 351 301 316 307 306 269 333 317 327 316 352 365 294 240 309 289 305 270 290 226 306 319

Total assaults 916 890 814 871 842 894 846 963 982 951 947 999 1,094 957 840 952 819 881 773 813 776 883 955

Assaults with alcohol involved 437 364 329 376 382 405 427 388 450 403 423 458 497 425 356 434 377 431 338 392 382 372 416

Assaults with no alcohol involved 479 526 485 495 460 489 419 575 532 548 524 541 597 532 484 518 442 450 435 421 394 511 539

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 59.6% 60.6% 63.0% 63.7% 63.5% 65.8% 68.2% 65.4% 67.7% 65.6% 66.6% 64.8% 66.6% 69.3% 71.4% 67.5% 64.7% 65.4% 65.1% 64.3% 70.9% 65.3% 66.6%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 47.7% 40.9% 40.4% 43.2% 45.4% 45.3% 50.5% 40.3% 45.8% 42.4% 44.7% 45.8% 45.4% 44.4% 42.4% 45.6% 46.0% 48.9% 43.7% 48.2% 49.2% 42.1% 43.6%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months

Darwin Assault Statistics
Data through October 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

DV involved Alcohol involved 51 60 41 61 71 60 59 59 66 64 69 71 84 73 83 68 69 73 62 58 57 57 56

No alcohol involved 25 46 42 47 39 47 34 63 50 73 56 59 66 36 60 58 48 39 37 48 42 47 38

DV involved Total 76 106 83 108 110 107 93 122 116 137 125 130 150 109 143 126 117 112 99 106 99 104 94

DV not involved Alcohol involved 66 35 46 40 35 36 29 40 32 41 30 29 45 44 26 38 43 40 21 48 24 31 31

No alcohol involved 72 95 75 68 75 77 57 70 63 58 63 71 70 53 57 59 63 57 63 59 46 47 54

DV not involved Total 138 130 121 108 110 113 86 110 95 99 93 100 115 97 83 97 106 97 84 107 70 78 85

Total assaults 214 236 204 216 220 220 179 232 211 236 218 230 265 206 226 223 223 209 183 213 169 182 179

Assaults with alcohol involved 117 95 87 101 106 96 88 99 98 105 99 100 129 117 109 106 112 113 83 106 81 88 87

Assaults with no alcohol involved 97 141 117 115 114 124 91 133 113 131 119 130 136 89 117 117 111 96 100 107 88 94 92

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 35.5% 44.9% 40.7% 50.0% 50.0% 48.6% 52.0% 52.6% 55.0% 58.1% 57.3% 56.5% 56.6% 52.9% 63.3% 56.5% 52.5% 53.6% 54.1% 49.8% 58.6% 57.1% 52.5%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 54.7% 40.3% 42.6% 46.8% 48.2% 43.6% 49.2% 42.7% 46.4% 44.5% 45.4% 43.5% 48.7% 56.8% 48.2% 47.5% 50.2% 54.1% 45.4% 49.8% 47.9% 48.4% 48.6%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 2

Palmerston Assault Statistics
Data through October 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

DV involved Alcohol involved 32 24 29 35 40 42 24 31 36 32 33 41 40 39 25 27 38 45 34 46 43 44 47

No alcohol involved 19 17 18 27 23 23 28 22 19 21 19 24 24 37 16 28 17 30 24 14 18 38 31

DV involved Total 51 41 47 62 63 65 52 53 55 53 52 65 64 76 41 55 55 75 58 60 61 82 78

DV not involved Alcohol involved 9 15 7 15 13 7 11 17 17 14 22 15 14 11 11 8 21 13 15 11 7 14 11

No alcohol involved 25 25 27 24 15 19 16 18 21 22 25 21 19 16 15 20 14 23 18 18 10 18 14

DV not involved Total 34 40 34 39 28 26 27 35 38 36 47 36 33 27 26 28 35 36 33 29 17 32 25

Total assaults 85 81 81 101 91 91 79 88 93 89 99 101 97 103 67 83 90 111 91 89 78 114 103

Assaults with alcohol involved 41 39 36 50 53 49 35 48 53 46 55 56 54 50 36 35 59 58 49 57 50 58 58

Assaults with no alcohol involved 44 42 45 51 38 42 44 40 40 43 44 45 43 53 31 48 31 53 42 32 28 56 45

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 60.0% 50.6% 58.0% 61.4% 69.2% 71.4% 65.8% 60.2% 59.1% 59.6% 52.5% 64.4% 66.0% 73.8% 61.2% 66.3% 61.1% 67.6% 63.7% 67.4% 78.2% 71.9% 75.7%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 48.2% 48.1% 44.4% 49.5% 58.2% 53.8% 44.3% 54.5% 57.0% 51.7% 55.6% 55.4% 55.7% 48.5% 53.7% 42.2% 65.6% 52.3% 53.8% 64.0% 64.1% 50.9% 56.3%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months

Alice Springs Assault Statistics
Data through October 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

DV involved Alcohol involved 59 58 63 78 54 62 83 57 69 59 68 67 68 77 61 73 44 66 47 59 60 50 69

No alcohol involved 69 60 59 69 53 56 43 98 83 67 63 52 81 73 52 61 44 44 35 37 40 47 51

DV involved Total 128 118 122 147 107 118 126 155 152 126 131 119 149 150 113 134 88 110 82 96 100 97 120

DV not involved Alcohol involved 32 35 24 26 21 18 21 26 30 19 16 31 37 32 21 28 21 26 20 19 10 15 19

No alcohol involved 44 47 34 49 40 42 28 46 47 43 29 43 47 42 29 39 28 22 27 27 21 25 32

DV not involved Total 76 82 58 75 61 60 49 72 77 62 45 74 84 74 50 67 49 48 47 46 31 40 51

Total assaults 204 200 180 222 168 178 175 227 229 188 176 193 233 224 163 201 137 158 129 142 131 137 171

Assaults with alcohol involved 91 93 87 104 75 80 104 83 99 78 84 98 105 109 82 101 65 92 67 78 70 65 88

Assaults with no alcohol involved 113 107 93 118 93 98 71 144 130 110 92 95 128 115 81 100 72 66 62 64 61 72 83

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 62.7% 59.0% 67.8% 66.2% 63.7% 66.3% 72.0% 68.3% 66.4% 67.0% 74.4% 61.7% 63.9% 67.0% 69.3% 66.7% 64.2% 69.6% 63.6% 67.6% 76.3% 70.8% 70.2%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 44.6% 46.5% 48.3% 46.8% 44.6% 44.9% 59.4% 36.6% 43.2% 41.5% 47.7% 50.8% 45.1% 48.7% 50.3% 50.2% 47.4% 58.2% 51.9% 54.9% 53.4% 47.4% 51.5%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 2

Katherine Assault Statistics
Data through October 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

DV involved Alcohol involved 36 38 36 33 39 49 51 48 43 40 48 50 46 42 43 60 44 40 35 34 47 37 53

No alcohol involved 22 16 21 12 7 17 27 22 19 13 19 23 21 21 19 24 24 18 20 11 19 29 26

DV involved Total 58 54 57 45 46 66 78 70 62 53 67 73 67 63 62 84 68 58 55 45 66 66 79

DV not involved Alcohol involved 16 7 7 10 14 10 20 5 9 13 14 14 21 7 3 20 10 14 12 7 14 16 10

No alcohol involved 19 8 11 12 14 4 17 15 18 12 16 10 15 17 14 17 12 14 9 13 14 29 12

DV not involved Total 35 15 18 22 28 14 37 20 27 25 30 24 36 24 17 37 22 28 21 20 28 45 22

Total assaults 93 69 75 67 74 80 115 90 89 78 97 97 103 87 79 121 90 86 76 65 94 111 101

Assaults with alcohol involved 52 45 43 43 53 59 71 53 52 53 62 64 67 49 46 80 54 54 47 41 61 53 63

Assaults with no alcohol involved 41 24 32 24 21 21 44 37 37 25 35 33 36 38 33 41 36 32 29 24 33 58 38

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 62.4% 78.3% 76.0% 67.2% 62.2% 82.5% 67.8% 77.8% 69.7% 67.9% 69.1% 75.3% 65.0% 72.4% 78.5% 69.4% 75.6% 67.4% 72.4% 69.2% 70.2% 59.5% 78.2%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 55.9% 65.2% 57.3% 64.2% 71.6% 73.8% 61.7% 58.9% 58.4% 67.9% 63.9% 66.0% 65.0% 56.3% 58.2% 66.1% 60.0% 62.8% 61.8% 63.1% 64.9% 47.7% 62.4%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months

Tennant Creek Assault Statistics
Data through October 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

DV involved Alcohol involved 18 22 24 27 13 29 33 22 30 22 31 19 37 25 28 36 19 21 21 39 29 25 25

No alcohol involved 5 9 5 11 10 12 7 6 9 11 8 8 10 12 5 11 9 1 8 6 10 12 10

DV involved Total 23 31 29 38 23 41 40 28 39 33 39 27 47 37 33 47 28 22 29 45 39 37 35

DV not involved Alcohol involved 10 8 4 1 4 7 4 3 4 6 7 8 3 2 5 6 8 6 1 4 5 4 4

No alcohol involved 6 0 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 6 11 5 7 2 0 8 4 10 6 6 12 12 4

DV not involved Total 16 8 8 6 7 11 9 6 8 12 18 13 10 4 5 14 12 16 7 10 17 16 8

Total assaults 39 39 37 44 30 52 49 34 47 45 57 40 57 41 38 61 40 38 36 55 56 53 43

Assaults with alcohol involved 28 30 28 28 17 36 37 25 34 28 38 27 40 27 33 42 27 27 22 43 34 29 29

Assaults with no alcohol involved 11 9 9 16 13 16 12 9 13 17 19 13 17 14 5 19 13 11 14 12 22 24 14

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 59.0% 79.5% 78.4% 86.4% 76.7% 78.8% 81.6% 82.4% 83.0% 73.3% 68.4% 67.5% 82.5% 90.2% 86.8% 77.0% 70.0% 57.9% 80.6% 81.8% 69.6% 69.8% 81.4%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 71.8% 76.9% 75.7% 63.6% 56.7% 69.2% 75.5% 73.5% 72.3% 62.2% 66.7% 67.5% 70.2% 65.9% 86.8% 68.9% 67.5% 71.1% 61.1% 78.2% 60.7% 54.7% 67.4%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 2

Nhulunbuy Assault Statistics
Data through October 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

DV involved Alcohol involved 2 3 2 0 3 3 1 3 2 0 4 5 1 5 2 5 1 5 3 2 2 1 5

No alcohol involved 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 6 3 3 2 3 0 5 1 5 1 1 0 0 4 0 2

DV involved Total 2 3 3 1 5 4 2 9 5 3 6 8 1 10 3 10 2 6 3 2 6 1 7

DV not involved Alcohol involved 1 3 2 2 5 1 6 1 3 1 3 7 2 1 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 1 2

No alcohol involved 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 3 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 2

DV not involved Total 4 4 4 2 6 1 6 5 6 3 3 12 3 1 1 0 2 9 0 1 0 3 4

Total assaults 6 7 7 3 11 5 8 14 11 6 9 20 4 11 4 10 4 15 3 3 6 4 11

Assaults with alcohol involved 3 6 4 2 8 4 7 4 5 1 7 12 3 6 2 5 3 12 3 2 2 2 7

Assaults with no alcohol involved 3 1 3 1 3 1 1 10 6 5 2 8 1 5 2 5 1 3 0 1 4 2 4

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 33.3% 42.9% 42.9% 33.3% 45.5% 80.0% 25.0% 64.3% 45.5% 50.0% 66.7% 40.0% 25.0% 90.9% 75.0% 100.0% 50.0% 40.0% 100.0% 66.7% 100.0% 25.0% 63.6%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 50.0% 85.7% 57.1% 66.7% 72.7% 80.0% 87.5% 28.6% 45.5% 16.7% 77.8% 60.0% 75.0% 54.5% 50.0% 50.0% 75.0% 80.0% 100.0% 66.7% 33.3% 50.0% 63.6%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months

NT Balance Assault Statistics
Data through October 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25* Jul-25* Aug-25* Sep-25* Oct-25**

DV involved Alcohol involved 92 49 34 42 56 66 73 55 91 72 62 79 81 57 43 55 42 58 53 56 71 64 68

No alcohol involved 116 137 138 112 125 121 113 138 145 147 149 146 170 161 162 132 130 135 124 113 108 126 155

DV involved Total 208 186 172 154 181 187 186 193 236 219 211 225 251 218 205 187 172 193 177 169 179 190 223

DV not involved Alcohol involved 13 7 10 6 14 15 12 21 18 20 16 22 18 10 5 10 15 17 14 9 13 13 16

No alcohol involved 54 65 48 58 53 66 43 64 48 70 64 71 66 57 53 56 48 54 64 68 50 79 108

DV not involved Total 67 72 58 64 67 81 55 85 66 90 80 93 84 67 58 66 63 71 78 77 63 92 124

Total assaults 275 258 230 218 248 268 241 278 302 309 291 318 335 285 263 253 235 264 255 246 242 282 347

Assaults with alcohol involved 105 56 44 48 70 81 85 76 109 92 78 101 99 67 48 65 57 75 67 65 84 77 84

Assaults with no alcohol involved 170 202 186 170 178 187 156 202 193 217 213 217 236 218 215 188 178 189 188 181 158 205 263

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 75.6% 72.1% 74.8% 70.6% 73.0% 69.8% 77.2% 69.4% 78.1% 70.9% 72.5% 70.8% 74.9% 76.5% 77.9% 73.9% 73.2% 73.1% 69.4% 68.7% 74.0% 67.4% 64.3%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 38.2% 21.7% 19.1% 22.0% 28.2% 30.2% 35.3% 27.3% 36.1% 29.8% 26.8% 31.8% 29.6% 23.5% 18.3% 25.7% 24.3% 28.4% 26.3% 26.4% 34.7% 27.3% 24.2%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Shaded months should be treated as provisional as noted below

* Data for these months may increase by a further 5-10% in future months

**Data for these months may increase by a further 10-15% in future months
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Table 3

Northern Territory Crime Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Number of offences 2024 2025

 0110 Murder 8 5

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 1 0

 0132 Driving causing death 26 9

01 Homicide 35 14

 021 Serious Assault 7,115 6,993

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 258 269

 023 Common Assault 1,627 1,387

02 Assault 9,000 8,649

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 317 363

 032 Sexual assault of a child 96 104

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 67 46

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 67 71

03 Sexual offences 547 584

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 40 48

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 571 670

 045 Driving causing serious injury 12 13

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 202 233

04 Harm or endanger persons 825 964

 051 Robbery 373 297

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 4 3

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 377 300

Total offences against the person 10,784 10,511

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 2,134 1,527

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 415 306

061 Burglary - dwelling 2,549 1,833

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 1,326 968

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 162 129

062 Burglary - non-residential 1,488 1,097

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 520 471

 07* Other theft 6,724 5,606

07 Theft 7,244 6,077

11 Property damage offences 6,383 6,919

Total property offences 17,664 15,926

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025
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Table 3

Darwin Crime Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Number of offences 2024 2025

 0110 Murder 3 3

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 5 1

01 Homicide 8 4

 021 Serious Assault 1,593 1,540

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 70 60

 023 Common Assault 509 413

02 Assault 2,172 2,013

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 115 113

 032 Sexual assault of a child 19 20

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 14 14

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 24 18

03 Sexual offences 172 165

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 10 10

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 162 171

 045 Driving causing serious injury 3 7

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 56 55

04 Harm or endanger persons 231 243

 051 Robbery 183 136

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 0 2

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 183 138

Total offences against the person 2,766 2,563

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 486 239

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 128 60

061 Burglary - dwelling 614 299

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 242 171

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 46 19

062 Burglary - non-residential 288 190

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 234 175

 07* Other theft 2,758 2,249

07 Theft 2,992 2,424

11 Property damage offences 1,692 1,833

Total property offences 5,586 4,746

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025
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Table 3

Palmerston Crime Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Number of offences 2024 2025

 0110 Murder 0 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 2 0

01 Homicide 2 0

 021 Serious Assault 696 782

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 23 24

 023 Common Assault 174 123

02 Assault 893 929

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 38 48

 032 Sexual assault of a child 20 20

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 9 4

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 4 15

03 Sexual offences 71 87

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 6 7

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 59 75

 045 Driving causing serious injury 3 0

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 17 27

04 Harm or endanger persons 85 109

 051 Robbery 49 34

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 1 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 50 34

Total offences against the person 1,101 1,159

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 192 132

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 37 48

061 Burglary - dwelling 229 180

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 86 60

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 14 18

062 Burglary - non-residential 100 78

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 72 83

 07* Other theft 909 836

07 Theft 981 919

11 Property damage offences 608 810

Total property offences 1,918 1,987

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Page 17 of 31 Northern Territory Attorney-General's Department



Table 3

Alice Springs Crime Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Number of offences 2024 2025

 0110 Murder 1 2

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 6 0

01 Homicide 7 2

 021 Serious Assault 1,540 1,288

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 74 73

 023 Common Assault 329 232

02 Assault 1,943 1,593

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 61 56

 032 Sexual assault of a child 15 24

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 5 7

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 17 11

03 Sexual offences 98 98

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 7 5

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 126 130

 045 Driving causing serious injury 3 2

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 33 29

04 Harm or endanger persons 169 166

 051 Robbery 53 61

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 1 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 54 61

Total offences against the person 2,271 1,920

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 784 570

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 155 102

061 Burglary - dwelling 939 672

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 297 171

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 35 27

062 Burglary - non-residential 332 198

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 99 81

 07* Other theft 1,490 1,067

07 Theft 1,589 1,148

11 Property damage offences 2,152 1,992

Total property offences 5,012 4,010

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025
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Table 3

Katherine Crime Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Number of offences 2024 2025

 0110 Murder 3 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 1 1

01 Homicide 4 1

 021 Serious Assault 712 766

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 25 18

 023 Common Assault 97 126

02 Assault 834 910

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 20 34

 032 Sexual assault of a child 9 6

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 21 3

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 6 8

03 Sexual offences 56 51

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 5 5

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 43 48

 045 Driving causing serious injury 0 0

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 21 35

04 Harm or endanger persons 69 88

 051 Robbery 41 26

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 1 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 42 26

Total offences against the person 1,005 1,076

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 197 174

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 35 34

061 Burglary - dwelling 232 208

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 153 102

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 24 20

062 Burglary - non-residential 177 122

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 21 24

 07* Other theft 387 314

07 Theft 408 338

11 Property damage offences 457 567

Total property offences 1,274 1,235

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025
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Table 3

Tennant Creek Crime Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025
Number of offences 2024 2025

 0110 Murder 0 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 0 0

01 Homicide 0 0

 021 Serious Assault 365 396

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 16 17

 023 Common Assault 53 48

02 Assault 434 461

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 6 10

 032 Sexual assault of a child 3 3

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 2 1

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 3 3

03 Sexual offences 14 17

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 0 6

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 15 24

 045 Driving causing serious injury 1 0

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 6 4

04 Harm or endanger persons 22 34

 051 Robbery 17 15

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 0 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 17 15

Total offences against the person 487 527

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 103 87

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 10 7

061 Burglary - dwelling 113 94

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 46 43

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 1 1

062 Burglary - non-residential 47 44

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 12 17

 07* Other theft 185 144

07 Theft 197 161

11 Property damage offences 252 313

Total property offences 609 612

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025
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Table 3

Nhulunbuy Crime Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025
Number of offences 2024 2025

 0110 Murder 0 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 0 0

 0132 Driving causing death 0 0

01 Homicide 0 0

 021 Serious Assault 66 58

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 2 2

 023 Common Assault 13 11

02 Assault 81 71

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 1 1

 032 Sexual assault of a child 1 0

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 0 0

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 2 0

03 Sexual offences 4 1

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 1 0

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 4 2

 045 Driving causing serious injury 0 0

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 2 0

04 Harm or endanger persons 7 2

 051 Robbery 1 1

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 0 0

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 1 1

Total offences against the person 93 75

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 48 18

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 5 3

061 Burglary - dwelling 53 21

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 35 7

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 3 4

062 Burglary - non-residential 38 11

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 3 1

 07* Other theft 49 37

07 Theft 52 38

11 Property damage offences 70 43

Total property offences 213 113

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Page 21 of 31 Northern Territory Attorney-General's Department



Table 3

NT Balance Crime Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025
Number of offences 2024 2025

 0110 Murder 1 0

 0120 Attempted murder 0 0

 0131 Manslaughter 1 0

 0132 Driving causing death 12 7

01 Homicide 14 7

 021 Serious Assault 2,143 2,163

 022 Assault of a prescribed officer 48 75

 023 Common Assault 452 434

02 Assault 2,643 2,672

 031 Sexual assault of an adult 76 101

 032 Sexual assault of a child 29 31

 033, 034 Other child-related sexual offences 16 17

 035, 039 Other sexual offences 11 16

03 Sexual offences 132 165

 041, 042, 043 Human trafficking, abduction, deprivation of liberty 11 15

 044 Acts that threaten, harass, or control 162 220

 045 Driving causing serious injury 2 4

 049 Other acts that harm or endanger persons 67 83

04 Harm or endanger persons 242 322

 051 Robbery 29 24

 052 Blackmail or other extortion 1 1

05 Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 30 25

Total offences against the person 3,061 3,191

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), actual 324 307

 061 Burglary - dwelling (house break-ins), attempted 45 52

061 Burglary - dwelling 369 359

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), actual 467 414

 062 Burglary - non-residential (commercial break-ins), attempted 39 40

062 Burglary - non-residential 506 454

 071 Motor vehicle theft and related offences 79 90

 07* Other theft 946 959

07 Theft 1,025 1,049

11 Property damage offences 1,152 1,361

Total property offences 3,052 3,223

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025
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Table 4

Northern Territory Assault Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement 2024 2025

DV involved Alcohol involved 2,886 2,951

No alcohol involved 2,971 2,850

DV involved Total 5,857 5,801

DV not involved Alcohol involved 1,061 972

No alcohol involved 2,082 1,876

DV not involved Total 3,143 2,848

Total assaults 9,000 8,649

Assaults with alcohol involved 3,947 3,923

Assaults with no alcohol involved 5,053 4,726

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 65.1% 67.1%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 43.9% 45.4%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Darwin Assault Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement 2024 2025

DV involved Alcohol involved 610 656

No alcohol involved 497 453

DV involved Total 1,107 1,109

DV not involved Alcohol involved 364 346

No alcohol involved 701 558

DV not involved Total 1,065 904

Total assaults 2,172 2,013

Assaults with alcohol involved 974 1,002

Assaults with no alcohol involved 1,198 1,011

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 51.0% 55.1%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 44.8% 49.8%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025
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Table 4

Palmerston Assault Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement 2024 2025

DV involved Alcohol involved 326 388

No alcohol involved 217 253

DV involved Total 543 641

DV not involved Alcohol involved 138 122

No alcohol involved 212 166

DV not involved Total 350 288

Total assaults 893 929

Assaults with alcohol involved 464 510

Assaults with no alcohol involved 429 419

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 60.8% 69.0%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 52.0% 54.9%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Alice Springs Assault Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement 2024 2025

DV involved Alcohol involved 651 606

No alcohol involved 651 484

DV involved Total 1,302 1,090

DV not involved Alcohol involved 236 211

No alcohol involved 405 292

DV not involved Total 641 503

Total assaults 1,943 1,593

Assaults with alcohol involved 887 817

Assaults with no alcohol involved 1,056 776

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 67.0% 68.4%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 45.7% 51.3%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Page 24 of 31 Northern Territory Attorney-General's Department



Table 4

Katherine Assault Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement 2024 2025

DV involved Alcohol involved 425 435

No alcohol involved 173 211

DV involved Total 598 646

DV not involved Alcohol involved 109 113

No alcohol involved 127 151

DV not involved Total 236 264

Total assaults 834 910

Assaults with alcohol involved 534 548

Assaults with no alcohol involved 300 362

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 71.7% 71.0%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 64.0% 60.2%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

Tennant Creek Assault Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement 2024 2025

DV involved Alcohol involved 253 268

No alcohol involved 88 84

DV involved Total 341 352

DV not involved Alcohol involved 48 45

No alcohol involved 45 64

DV not involved Total 93 109

Total assaults 434 461

Assaults with alcohol involved 301 313

Assaults with no alcohol involved 133 148

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 78.6% 76.4%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 69.4% 67.9%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025
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Table 4

Nhulunbuy Assault Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement 2024 2025

DV involved Alcohol involved 21 31

No alcohol involved 20 19

DV involved Total 41 50

DV not involved Alcohol involved 27 13

No alcohol involved 13 8

DV not involved Total 40 21

Total assaults 81 71

Assaults with alcohol involved 48 44

Assaults with no alcohol involved 33 27

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 50.6% 70.4%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 59.3% 62.0%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025

NT Balance Assault Statistics
Data for 10 months ending in October, 2024 to 2025

Domestic violence Alcohol involvement 2024 2025

DV involved Alcohol involved 600 567

No alcohol involved 1,325 1,346

DV involved Total 1,925 1,913

DV not involved Alcohol involved 139 122

No alcohol involved 579 637

DV not involved Total 718 759

Total assaults 2,643 2,672

Assaults with alcohol involved 739 689

Assaults with no alcohol involved 1,904 1,983

% of assaults associated with domestic violence 72.8% 71.6%

% of assaults associated with alcohol 28.0% 25.8%

Data extracted from SerPro on 02/12/2025
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Glossary

Northern Territory Crime Statistics
Data for October 2025

Acts that threaten, harrass, or control These offences include stalking, threatening behaviour, harassment and private nuisance and coercive control offences.  They 

may be face-to-face, by phone, online, written or by other methods.

Assault The direct (and immediate/confrontational) infliction of force, injury or violence upon a person or the threat of such force, 

injury or violence where there is an apprehension that the threat could be enacted, excluding offences of a sexual nature.

Assault of a Prescribed Officer In the Northern Territory, this includes assaults under section 189A of the Criminal Code Act (assaults on police officers and 

emergency workers), as well as assaults on the Administrator, a Member of the Legislative Assembly, a Commonwealth or 

Council official, or a person engaged in the service of court documents.  Assaults on workers performing their duties (section 

188A of the Criminal Code Act) are included under Serious assault if aggravating factors exist, or Common assault otherwise.

Attempted Murder Attempted unlawful intentional killing of another person, where death did not actually occur. This includes where there is 

intent to kill or cause grievous bodily harm with the knowledge that death or grievous harm would occur.

Blackmail or other extortion The unlawful demand with intent to gain a benefit (eg. money or property) or to cause the detriment of a person/organisation. 

Burglary - Dwelling An actual or attempted unlawful entry at a property that is a residential dwelling with the intent to commit a further offence or 

a 'break and enter'.  Formerly reported as House Break-ins.

Burglary - Dwelling - actual An actual burglary of a residential dwelling.

Burglary - Dwelling - attempted An attempted burglary of a residential dwelling.

Burglary - Non-residential An actual or attempted unlawful entry  at a property that is not a residential dwelling with the intent to commit a further 

offence or " break and enter".  These properties include commercial and other non-residential premises. Formerly reported as 

'Commercial Break-ins'.

Burglary - Non-residential - actual An actual burglary of a non-residential or commercial premise.

Burglary - Non-residential - attempted An attempted burglary of a non-residential or commercial premise.

Common Assault This is an assault where no serious injury occurs, that does not involve the conditions of a serious assault, and where the victim 

is not a prescribed officer.
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Glossary

Northern Territory Crime Statistics
Data for October 2025

Domestic Violence Domestic violence is defined by the NT Domestic and Family Violence Act 2007, and includes any of the following conduct 

committed by a person against someone with whom the person is in a domestic relationship:  conduct causing harm (such as 

sexual or other assault), emotional or psychological abuse, damaging property, intimidation or stalking, coercive control, making 

a person fear for their safety, economic abuse or attempting or threatening to commit these types of actions.  Sexual contact 

with another person without consent is also defined as domestic violence, though sexual offences are not included in the 

assaults that are split by domestic violence involvement in Table 2 of this report.

Driving Causing Death This offence group includes all dangerous driving and hit-and-run driving offences resulting in death.   This includes the driving 

of any type of vehicle, including cars, boats and motorbikes.

Driving Causing Serious Injury This category includes all dangerous driving and hit-and-run driving offences that result in serious injury.  This includes the 

driving of any type of vehicle, including a cars, boats and motorbikes.

Harm or endanger persons A wide range of offences that harm or endanger people in accordance with the ANZSOC 04 division.  Apart from driving causing 

serious injury, other dangerous driving offences are not categorised in this division.  They are included in the division 13 'Traffic 

and Vehicle offences'.  Traffic and vehicle offences are not reported as part of the crime statistics.
Homicide The actual or attempted unlawful killing of a person, including murder, attempted murder, manslaughter and driving causing 

death.

Human trafficking, abduction, 

deprivation of liberty

This includes ANZSOC subdivisions 041 'Human trafficking or slavery', 042 'Abduction or kidnapping', and 043 'Deprivation of 

liberty or false imprisonment'.

Manslaughter The unlawful killing of another person without the intent to kill or deprived of the power of self-control by provocation or with 

impaired capacity of one’s mind.

Motor Vehicle Theft and Related 

Offences

In the NT, this includes driving, using, or riding in a motor vehicle (including aircraft) without consent.  The theft of motor 

vehicle parts or vehicle contents is reported in the division 07 'Theft' .
Murder Unlawful intentional killing of another person.
Northern Territory Balance The Northern Territory Balance is the area of the Northern Territory that lies outside of the six urban centres of Darwin, 

Palmerston, Alice Springs, Katherine, Tennant Creek and Nhulunbuy.
Offence An action that contravenes an act of law in force in the Northern Territory or the Commonwealth.
Offences against the Person These offences includes the ANZSOC divisions 01 'Homicide', 02 'Assault', 03 'Sexual Assault', 04 'Harm or endanger persons', 

and 05 'Robbery, blackmail and extortion'.
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Glossary

Northern Territory Crime Statistics
Data for October 2025

Other Acts that Harm or Endanger 

Persons

This is the ANZSOC subdivision 049 'Other acts that harm or endanger persons', which includes the offences of intentionally 

drugging/poisoning a person, the neglect or ill-treatment of a person, failing to report  child abuse, and reckless endangerment.

Other Child-related Sexual Offences These offences include the ANZSOC subdivisions  033 'Child procurement or grooming' and 034 'Child abuse material offences' . 

Other Sexual Offences These offences include the ANZSOC subdivisions 035 'Intimate image offences' and 039 'Other sexual offences'.  Public order 

sexual standards, such as indecent exposure, which had previously not been included in this report,  are now included in the 

subdivision 039 'Other sexual offences'.
Other theft A broad range of theft offences, excluding 'motor vehicle theft and related offences'.

Property Damage The unlawful destruction, damage, or defacement of property, including vandalism, graffiti, arson, and interfering with a motor 

vehicle causing damage.
Property Offences Includes the ANZSOC divisions of 06 'Burglary', 07 'Theft' and 11 'Property Damage'.

Robbery Offences involving taking property from a person with the use or threat of immediate force towards that person.

Robbery, blackmail and extortion Acts intended to gain money, property or other items of value from a person or organisation by using the threat of force or 

coercive measures.

Serious Assault Assault offences that involve choking and strangulation or significant injury, or that are associated with aggravating factors such 

as the use of a weapon.

Sexual Assault Physical contact or intended contact of a sexual nature where the victim does not give consent, or gives consent as a result of 

intimidation or deception, or consent is proscribed.  Includes rape (actual, intended and attempted) and incest.

Sexual Assault of an Adult A sexual assault offence aganst an adult.  This category also includes offences where it is unknown from the offence description 

if the victim is a child or an adult.

Sexual Assault of a Child A sexual assault offence in which the victim is identified as a child in the offence description. 

Sexual Offences Sexual offences are acts (or intent of acts) of a sexual nature against another person which are non-consensual or where 

consent cannot be given.

Theft A broad category of offences involving the unlawful taking or obtaining of money, goods or services without the use of force, or 

the receipt or handling of stolen money or goods. These offences include motor vehicle theft, stealing, and shoplifting.

Definitions are based on the Australian and New Zealand Standard Offence Classification system of 2023, published by the Australian Bureau of Statistics.
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Glossary

Northern Territory Crime Statistics
Data for October 2025

1. Driving causing death or serious injury

In the old classification, Driving causing death (categorised as Homicide) included only hit-and-run driving resulting in death.  Offences involving dangerous or reckless driving 

resulting in death or serious injury were grouped with other dangerous driving offences in the subdivision of 'dangerous and negligent operation of a vehicle'.  This subdivsion 

was excluded from the crime statistics report, as most of these offences do not necessarily have an immediate victim. 

In the new classification, all dangerous driving offences resulting in death are included in the subdivision 0132 'Driving causing death', a component of the Homicide division 

which is included in the crime statistics.  Thus it is expected that there will be an increase in the number of offences in this division compared with the old division with the same 

name, due to the inclusion of these offences.  

In the new classification, all driving causing serious injury are now included in subdivision 045 'Driving causing serious injury'. This is part of the new division 04 'Harm or 

Endanger Persons', which is included in the crime statistics.

Note: There is one offence in the NT which is described as 'Driving motor vehicle causing death or serious harm '.  Upon investigation, it was found that approximately one-third 

of these offences resulted in the death of a victim.  Therefore, this offence has been classified in the '01 Homicide' division.

2. Assault

In the old classification, the offence of making a threat to kill someone was categorised as Assault.  In the new classification, this offence is now categorised as 0442 

Threatening behaviour.  The count of assault offences has decreased slightly as a result, and the offences are now reported under 044 Acts that threaten, harass or control.

3. Other sexual offences

This category includes offences previously categorised as offences against public order sexual standards, which were considered public order offences and not reported in the 

crime statistics.  Included are offences such as indecent behaviour in a public place and indecent exposure.  In the new classification, these offences are now classed under 

other sexual offences.

4. Harm or endanger persons

This category includes offences previously categorised as Abduction, Harassment and Other Offences, or as Other Dangerous or Negligent Acts Endangering Persons.  The 

new category now includes threats to kill (previously Assault, now Threatening behaviour), and Driving causing serious injury (previously not reported with the crime statistics as 

it was classed with general dangerous driving offences).

5. Property offences

Key changes to offence classifications affecting the NT Crime Statistics following implementation of the Australian and New Zealand Standard Offence Classification 

(ANZSOC) 2023.
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In general, property offences reported in the NT Crime Statistics show little or no change as a result of the recategorisation.  An exception is property damage offences, where a 

small number of offences involving interference with a vehicle, boat, or fishing operations have been reclassified as disruptive conduct under public safety offences, which are 

not reported as part of the crime statistics.

Overall impact

As a result of the recategorisation of offences, the 2024 year has 0.6% more Offences against the person and 0.2% fewer Offences against property reported in the NT Crime 

Statistics under the new classification system than under the old system.  The offences no longer reported have not been deleted:  they have been recategorised under the new 

national offence classification scheme and are no longer included in the categories covered by the NT Crime Statistics.  Similarly, the offences now reported have not been 

created:  as a result of the recategorisation they are now included in categories reported in the NT Crime Statistics.
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